Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee. The name of the Assignee was incorrectly listed on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet previously recorded on Reel 008671 Frame 0145. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Assignor's Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jennifer Y. Sun	06/24/1997
Yutao Ma	06/24/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Candescent Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	6580 Via del Oro
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08881882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(323)934-0202
Correspondence will be s	ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	3239342300
Email:	dperez@ladas.com
Correspondent Name:	Ladas & Parry LLP
Address Line 1:	5670 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 2100
Address Line 4:	Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robert Popa

Total Attachments: 7 source=Reel8671 Frame0145#page1.tif source=Reel8671 Frame0145#page2.tif

500175652

PATENT REEL: 018492 FRAME: 0800

\$40.00

СН

source=Reel8671 Frame0145#page3.tif source=Reel8671 Frame0145#page4.tif source=Reel8671 Frame0145#page5.tif source=Reel8671 Frame0145#page6.tif source=Reel8671 Frame0145#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018492 FRAME: 0801

09-08-1997



Class Postage and address	ed to the U.S. Patent a	and Trademark Office, A	sing deposited with the United Sta ssignment Branch, North Tower Br	uilding, Suite 10C35, Washi	ngton, D.C., 20
Deposit: 6/24/97	Name of Person Making the Deposit:		Signature of the Person Making the Deposit:		1
P1		_	• • • • • • • •		<u>~_</u>
The Assistant Comm Washington, D.C. 2	nissioner for Pate	ents			
Sir:	0201			Vr W D	1 70
Please record the at	ttached original c	documents or copy	y thereof:		6-24
	IN THE UNIT	ED STATES PA	TENT AND TRADEMAR		
1. Name of conveying	ng Jennifer	Y. Sun and	Yutao Ma		
party(ies): Serial No.:			Group Art Unit:		
	24/97		Examiner:		
2. Name and Addr					
Receiving party	• •		San Jose, Californi	.a 95119	
3. Nature of Conve		gnment		ala	
Execution Date:	6/19/97		()	XIGGI CCA	
				カイオオト・シレ ノ	
				0/081/882	`
4. New Patent App	lication entitled:	LOW TEM	IPERATURE GLASS I	FRIT SEALING	FOR THI
		COMPUTE	R DISPLAYS		FOR THI
5. Name and addre	ess of party to wh	COMPUTE nom corresponder			FOR THI
5. Name and addre Name:	ess of party to wh John P. Wag	COMPUTE nom corresponder jner, Jr.	R DISPLAYS		FOR THI
5. Name and addre	ess of party to wh John P. Wag Wagner, Mur	COMPUTE nom corresponder jner, Jr. rabito & Hao	R DISPLAYS	t should be mailed:	FOR THI
5. Name and addre Name: Address	ss of party to wh John P. Wag Wagner, Mur Two North M	COMPUTE nom corresponder ner, Jr. rabito & Hao larket Street, Thirc	R DISPLAYS	t should be mailed:	FOR THI
5. Name and addre Name:	ess of party to wh John P. Wag Wagner, Mur	COMPUTE nom corresponder ner, Jr. rabito & Hao larket Street, Thirc	R DISPLAYS	t should be mailed:	FOR THI
5. Name and addre Name: Address Phone	ess of party to wh John P. Wag Wagner, Mur Two North M (408) 938-90	COMPUTE nom corresponder iner, Jr. rabito & Hao larket Street, Thiro 060	R DISPLAYS nee concerning documen I Floor, San Jose, CA 95	t should be mailed:	FOR THI
 Name and addre Name: Address Phone Total Number of a Fee Calculation 	ess of party to wh John P. Wag Wagner, Mur Two North M (408) 938-90 applications and (for other than a	COMPUTE nom corresponder iner, Jr. rabito & Hao larket Street, Thiro 060 patents involved: a small entity)	R DISPLAYS nee concerning documen I Floor, San Jose, CA 95	t should be mailed:	FOR THI
 Name and addre Name: Address Phone Total Number of a Fee Calculation Assignment Rec 	ess of party to wh John P. Wag Wagner, Mur Two North M (408) 938-90 applications and (for other than a cordation Fee, pe	COMPUTE nom corresponder iner, Jr. rabito & Hao larket Street, Thiro 060 patents involved: a small entity)	R DISPLAYS nee concerning documen I Floor, San Jose, CA 95	t should be mailed:	FOR THI
Name: Address Phone 6. Total Number of a 7. Fee Calculation Assignment Rec Total Fees (37	ess of party to wh John P. Wag Wagner, Mur Two North M (408) 938-90 applications and (for other than a cordation Fee, pe CFR 3.41)	COMPUTE nom corresponder iner, Jr. rabito & Hao larket Street, Thiro 060 patents involved: a small entity)	R DISPLAYS nee concerning documen I Floor, San Jose, CA 95	t should be mailed: 113	FOR THI
 Name and addre Name: Address Phone Total Number of a Fee Calculation Assignment Rec 	ess of party to wh John P. Wag Wagner, Mur Two North M (408) 938-90 applications and (for other than a cordation Fee, pe CFR 3.41)	COMPUTE nom corresponder iner, Jr. rabito & Hao larket Street, Thiro 060 patents involved: a small entity)	R DISPLAYS nee concerning documen I Floor, San Jose, CA 95	t should be mailed: 113	
 Name and addre Name: Address Phone Total Number of a Tee Calculation Assignment Rec Total Fees (37 X The amount of \$ 	ess of party to wh John P. Wag Wagner, Mur Two North M (408) 938-90 applications and (for other than a cordation Fee, pe CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	COMPUTE nom corresponder ner, Jr. rabito & Hao larket Street, Thiro 260 patents involved: a small entity) er property is enclosed	R DISPLAYS nce concerning documen Floor, San Jose, CA 95 <u>ONE</u>	t should be mailed: 113 1 X \$40.00	\$40.0
 Name and addre Name: Address Phone Total Number of a Fee Calculation Assignment Rec Total Fees (37 X The amount of \$ At any time durin 	ess of party to wh John P. Wag Wagner, Mur Two North M (408) 938-90 applications and (for other than a cordation Fee, pe CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ng the pendency	COMPUTE nom corresponder iner, Jr. rabito & Hao larket Street, Thiro 060 patents involved: a small entity) er property is enclosed of this application	R DISPLAYS nce concerning documen Floor, San Jose, CA 95 <u>ONE</u>	t should be mailed: 113 1 X \$40.00 tional fees required o	\$40.0
 Name and addre Name: Address Phone Total Number of a Fee Calculation Assignment Rec Total Fees (37 X The amount of \$ At any time durin overpayments to 	ess of party to wh John P. Wag Wagner, Mur Two North M (408) 938-90 applications and (for other than a cordation Fee, pe CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ng the pendency Deposit Accour	COMPUTE nom corresponder iner, Jr. rabito & Hao larket Street, Thirc 260 patents involved: a small entity) er property is enclosed of this application nt 23-0085. A dup	R DISPLAYS nce concerning documen Floor, San Jose, CA 95 ONE ONE	t should be mailed: 113 1 X \$40.00 tional fees required o	\$40.0
 Name and addre Name: Address Phone Total Number of a Tee Calculation Assignment Rec Total Fees (37 X The amount of \$ At any time durir overpayments to Charge the Tota 	ess of party to wh John P. Wag Wagner, Mur Two North M (408) 938-90 applications and (for other than a cordation Fee, pe CFR 3.41) 40.00 ng the pendency Deposit Accour	COMPUTE nom corresponder gner, Jr. rabito & Hao larket Street, Thiro 060 patents involved: a small entity) er property is enclosed of this application nt 23-0085. A dup eposit Account 23	R DISPLAYS nce concerning documen Floor, San Jose, CA 95 <u>ONE</u>	t should be mailed: 113 1 X \$40.00 tional fees required on hittal is enclosed. a the pendency of	\$40.0 or credit an

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

08/20/1997 STHORNTO 00000047 08881882 02 FC:581 40.00 0P Date: 6/24/97

Name John P. Wagner, Jr. Reg. No. 35,398

ſ

5



Docket No.: CDST A063

Assignment to Candescent Technologies Corporation

bconsideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we <u>Jennifer Y. Sun</u>, Yutao Ma

de hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Candescent Technologies Corporation (hereinafter called Candescent), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 6580 Via del Oro, San Jose, California 95119, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

LOW TEMPERATURE GLASS FRIT SEALING FOR THIN COMPUTER DISPLAYS

- x filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or
- _____ Serial No.: ______ and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore;

Further, we have agreed to assign to Candescent all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to Candescent business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during our employment by Candescent;

And for the above consideration, we agree promptly upon request of Candescent, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Candescent, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Candescent;

We further covenant with Candescent, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, we hereunto set our hands and seal:

Inventor's Signature:	>	Date: <u>\</u>	
Inventor's Signature:	· Ant Mr	Date: 6-18-97	7
Inventor's Signature:	IJ	Date:	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 018492 FRAME: 0803

	CHIHDA TSENG
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Gara</u>	COMM. #1042196 Notary Public — California S SANTA CLARA COUNTY
County of Santa Gara	My Comm. Expires OCT 9.1998
Before me this <i>IP</i> +hday of <i>June</i> per ap	peared Intap Ma
who is personally known or X proved to r who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignr	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person nent to be his or her free act and deed.
Notary Stamp/Seal	Notary Public
State of	
County of	
app	sonally eared
who is personally known or proved to m	e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment	nent to be his or her free act and deed.

.

ł



Docket No.: CDST A063

signment to Candescent Technologies Corporation

Sonsideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we <u>Jennifer Y. Sun</u>, Yutao Ma

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Candescent Technologies Corporation (hereinafter called Candescent), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 6580 Via del Oro, San Jose, California 95119, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

LOW TEMPERATURE GLASS FRIT SEALING FOR THIN COMPUTER DISPLAYS

- x filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or
- Serial No.: ______ filed on ______ and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore;

Further, we have agreed to assign to Candescent all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to Candescent business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during our employment by Candescent;

And for the above consideration, we agree promptly upon request of Candescent, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Candescent, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Candescent;

We further covenant with Candescent, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, w	/e hereunito set our hands and seal:	
Inventor's Signature:	Jenifa Jont	Date: x 6/19/97
Inventor's Signature:		_ Date:
Inventor's Signature:		_ Date:
Inventor's Signature:		_ Date:
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Inventor's Signature:		Date:

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 018492 FRAME: 0805

State of South Caroling
County of Horry
Before me this 19th day of personally who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
who is v personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his or her free act and deed.
Notary Stamp/Seal Notary Public
State of
County of
Before me this day of personally appeared
who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his or her free act and deed.

•

•

.

Page 2 of 1

RECORDED: 11/07/2006